International Clan MacDougall Gathering Programme

This is the activity plan for the International Clan MacDougall Gathering 2019. All activities have been listed by DAY. In Green are the activities happening at Dunollie

Museum, Castle & Grounds. In the other colours are activities happing in Oban and surrounding areas.

Tuesday 30" July

Time

Welcome

Dunollie Tours

Dunollie Activities

Dunollie Marque

Local Activities (In Oban)

9.00

9.30

10.00

10.30

11.00

11.30

12.00

12.30

13.00

13.30

14.00

14.30

15.00

Welcome

Reception
From 9.30 am

Civic Reception
2 pm

Guided Tour
10.30 am

Jacobite’s Workshop
(Kids W/S) 11 pm

Oban Distillery
Whisky Tasting/Tour 11 am

Guided Tour
12.30 pm

Guided Tour
2.30 pm

15.30

16.00

Guided Tour
3.30 pm

Objects & Archives
12 pm

Oban Distillery
Whisky Tasting/Tour 12 pm

16.30

Dance Academy
4 pm

17.00

17.30

18.00

At Home With Morag
5.30 pm

“Of Jacobites, MacDougall’s & Drams”

5.30 pm

18.30

Oban Distillery
Whisky Tasting/ Tour 6 pm

19.00

19.30

20.00




Wednesday 31° July

Time

Dunollie
Tours

Dunollie
Activities

Dunollie Marque

Local Activities (Oban & Surrounding Areas)

09.00

09.30

10.00

10.30

11.00

Guided Tour
10.30 am

11.30

12.00

12.30

13.00

Guided Tour
12.30 pm

13.30

“Paint Dunollie”
10 am - 2 pm

14.00

14.30

15.00

Guided Tour
2.30 pm

“The Role of The Baird in Ancient
Scottish Clans” 2.30 pm

15.30

16.00

Guided Tour
3.30 pm

Lismore
Trip
Short Day
9 am -
4 pm

Trip to
Kilbride
10.30 am

Oban Distillery
Tour & Tasting
11 am

Trip to
Kilbride
12.30 pm

Oban Distillery
Tour & Tasting
12 pm

16.30

Dance Academy
4 pm

17.00

17.30

18.00

At Home
With Morag
5.30 pm

18.30

Lismore
Trip
Short Day
2 pm -
7 pm

Kerrera Walking
Tour

10.35 am

Kerrera Walking
Tour

2.05 pm

19.00

19.30

20.00

20.30

21.00

“Am Braiste”: The
Brooch
Rachel Walker
Performance
7 pm for 7.30 pm




Thursday 1* August

Time

Dunollie
Tours

Dunollie Activities

Dunollie Marque Local Activities (Oban & Surrounding Areas)

09.00

Lismore

09.30

Trip

10.00

Full Day

10.30

11.00

Guided Tour
10.30 am

Vikings
(Kids W/S) 10.30 pm

9 am - Kilbride

7pm Trip Oban Distillery Tour Cruachan Power Station

11.30

10.30 am & Tasting 11 am (leave Dunollie at 10 am)

12.00

12.30

13.00

Guided Tour
12.30 pm

13.30

Gaelic Taster Session Oban Distillery Tour Tours at 11 am or 12 pm
12 pm Kilbride & Tasting 12 pm

Trip Cruachan Power Station
12.30 pm (Leave Dunollie at 12 pm)

14.00

Tours at 1 pm or 2 pm

14.30

15.00

Guided Tour
2.30 pm

“My Kingdom for a Horse”

2.30 pm

15.30

16.00

Guided Tour
3.30 pm

16.30

Dance Academy

4 pm

17.00

17.30

18.00

At Home With Morag
5.30 pm

18.30

19.00

“Of Tales & Drams”

5.30 pm - 7 pm Oban Distillery Tour &

Tasting 6 pm

19.30

20.00

20.30

21.00




Friday 2™ August

Time | Dunollie Tour Dunollie Activities Dunollie Marquee Local Activities (Oban & Surrounding Areas)

09.00 Lismore

09.30 Trip

10.00 Short Castle Boat Tour:

10.30 | Guided Tour Day Kilbride Coastal

11.00 10.30 am 9 am - 4 Trip Oban Distillery Tour Connections

11.30 pm 10.30 am & Tasting 11 am 10 am

12.00 Faeries & Folklore Oban Distillery Tour | Castle Boat Tour:

12.30 | Guided Tour (Kids W/S) 12 pm Kilbride & Tasting 12 pm Coastal

13.00 12.30 pm Trip Connections

13.30 12.30 pm 12 pm

14.00 Lismore Castle Boat Tour:

14.30 | Guided Tour “Norse Mythology at Trip Coastal

15.00 2.30 pm Dunollie” Short Day Connections
2.30 pm 2 am -7 2 pm

15.30 | Guided Tour pm

16.00 3.30 pm Dance Academy Castle Boat Tour:

16.30 4 pm Coastal

17.00 Connections

17.30 4 pm

18.00

18.30

19.00

19.30

20.00

20.30

21.00




Saturday 3™ August (Dunollie’s Living History Day Event)

Time

Dunollie Tour

Dunollie Activities

Dunollie Marque

Local Activities

09.00

09.30

10.00

10.30

11.00

Guided Tour
10.30 am

11.30

12.00

12.30

13.00

Guided Tour
12.30 pm

13.30

14.00

14.30

15.00

Guided Tour
2.30 pm

15.30

16.00

Guided Tour
3.30 pm

Genealogy
Drop-In

10 am -4 pm

16.30

17.00

Erskine’s Living
History Camp,
Display &
Demonstrations

10 am -
5 pm

At Home with
Morag 11 am

Heritage Tent

10 am - 4 pm

Castles of Argyll
Past & Future Excavations 2.30 pm

17.30

18.00

18.30

19.00

19.30

20.00

20.30

21.00

Clan MacDougall
Gathering Dinner
Dance

6 pm for 6.30 pm




Sunday 4 July

Dunollie Activities

Local Activities

9.00

9.30

10.00

10.30

11.00

11.30

Free Morning

Local Church
Services Available

(Times TBC)

12.00

12.30

Clarsach Workshop
12 pm- 1 pm

13.00

13.30

14.00

14.30

15.00

15.30

16.00

Farewell Procession
& Refreshments
2 pm

16.30

17.00

17.30

18.00

18.30




