International Clan MacDougall Gathering Programme





This is the activity plan for the International Clan MacDougall Gathering 2019. All activities have been listed by **DAY**. In <u>Green</u> are the activities happening at Dunollie Museum, Castle & Grounds. In the other colours are activities happing in Oban and surrounding areas.

			Tues	day 30 th July	
Time	Welcome	Dunollie Tours	Dunollie Activities	Dunollie Marque	Local Activities (In Oban)
9.00					
9.30	Welcome				
10.00	Reception				
10.30	From 9.30 am	Guided Tour			
11.00		10.30 am	Jacobite's Workshop		Oban Distillery
11.30			(Kids W/S) 11 pm		Whisky Tasting/Tour 11 am
12.00				Objects & Archives	Oban Distillery
12.30		Guided Tour		12 pm	Whisky Tasting/Tour 12 pm
13.00		12.30 pm			
13.30	G				
14.00	Civic Reception				
14.30	2 pm	Guided Tour			
15.00		2.30 pm			
15.30		Guided Tour			
16.00		3.30 pm		Dance Academy	
16.30				4 pm	
17.00					
17.30			At Home With Morag	"Of Jacobites, MacDougall's & Drams"	
18.00			5.30 pm	5.30 pm	Oban Distillery
18.30					Whisky Tasting/Tour 6 pm
19.00					
19.30					
20.00					

	Wednesday 31 st July							
Time	Dunollie Tours	Dunollie Activities	Dunollie Marque		Local .	Activities (Oba	n & Surrounding Area	s)
09.00				Lismore				
09.30				Trip				
10.00			"Paint Dunollie"	Short Day				
10.30	Guided Tour		10 am – 2 pm	9 am -		Trip to		
11.00	10.30 am			4 pm		Kilbride	Oban Distillery	Kerrera Walking
11.30						10.30 am	Tour & Tasting 11 am	Tour
12.00							Oban Distillery	10.35 am
12.30	Guided Tour					Trip to	Tour & Tasting	
	12.30 pm					Kilbride	12 pm	
13.00						12.30 pm		
13.30								
14.00					Lismore			
14.30	Guided Tour		"The Role of The Baird in Ancient		Trip			Kerrera Walking
15.00	2.30 pm		Scottish Clans" 2.30 pm		Short Day			Tour
15.30	Guided Tour				2 pm -			
16.00	3.30 pm		Dance Academy		7 pm	_		2.05 pm
16.30			4 pm		-			
17.00					<u> </u> -			
17.30		At Home			 -			
18.00		With Morag 5.30 pm						
18.30								
19.00								
19.30								"Am Bràiste": The
20.00								Brooch
20.30								Rachel Walker
21.00								Performance
								7 pm for 7.30 pm

	Thursday 1 st August							
Time	Dunollie Tours	Dunollie Activities	Dunollie Marque		Local Activities (Oban & Surrounding Areas)			
09.00				Lismore				
09.30				Trip				
10.00				Full Day				
10.30	Guided Tour	Vikings		9 am -	Kilbride			
11.00	10.30 am	(Kids W/S) 10.30 pm		7 pm	Trip	Oban Distillery Tour	Cruachan Power Station	
11.30					10.30 am	& Tasting 11 am	(leave Dunollie at 10 am)	
12.00			Gaelic Taster Session			Oban Distillery Tour	Tours at 11 am or 12 pm	
12.30	Guided Tour		12 pm		Kilbride	& Tasting 12 pm		
13.00	12.30 pm				Trip		Cruachan Power Station	
13.30					12.30 pm		(Leave Dunollie at 12 pm)	
14.00							Tours at 1 pm or 2 pm	
14.30	Guided Tour		"My Kingdom for a Horse"					
15.00	2.30 pm		2.30 pm					
15.30	Guided Tour							
16.00	3.30 pm		Dance Academy					
16.30			4 pm					
17.00								
17.30		At Home With Morag	"Of Tales & Drams"					
18.00		5.30 pm	5.30 pm – 7 pm			Oban Distillery Tour &		
18.30						Tasting 6 pm		
19.00								
19.30								
20.00								
20.30								
21.00								

Friday 2nd August

			1	Г					
Time	Dunollie Tour	Dunollie Activities	Dunollie Marquee		1	Local Ac	tivities (Oban & Surrou	nding Areas)	
09.00				Lismore					
09.30				Trip					
10.00				Short				Castle Boat Tour:	
10.30	Guided Tour			Day		Kilbride		Coastal	
11.00	10.30 am			9 am - 4		Trip	Oban Distillery Tour	Connections	
11.30				pm		10.30 am	& Tasting 11 am	10 am	
12.00		Faeries & Folklore					Oban Distillery Tour	Castle Boat Tour:	
12.30	Guided Tour	(Kids W/S) 12 pm				Kilbride	& Tasting 12 pm	Coastal	
13.00	12.30 pm					Trip		Connections	
13.30						12.30 pm		12 pm	
14.00					Lismore			Castle Boat Tour:	
14.30	Guided Tour		"Norse Mythology at		Trip			Coastal	
15.00	2.30 pm		Dunollie"		Short Day			Connections	
			2.30 pm		2 am - 7			2 pm	
15.30	Guided Tour				pm				
16.00	3.30 pm		Dance Academy					Castle Boat Tour:	
16.30			4 pm					Coastal	
17.00								Connections	
17.30								4 pm	
18.00									
18.30									
19.00									
19.30									
20.00									
20.30									
21.00									

	Saturday 3 rd August (Dunollie's Living History Day Event)						
Time	Dunollie Tour		Dunollie Activities			Dunollie Marque	Local Activities
09.00							
09.30							
10.00		Genealogy	Erskine's Living		Heritage Tent		
10.30	Guided Tour	Drop-In	History Camp,				
11.00	10.30 am		Display &	At Home with	10 am - 4 pm		
11.30		10 am -4 pm	Demonstrations	Morag 11 am			
12.00							
12.30	Guided Tour		10 am -				
13.00	12.30 pm		5 pm				
13.30							
14.00							
14.30	Guided Tour					Castles of Argyll	
15.00	2.30 pm					Past & Future Excavations 2.30 pm	
15.30	Guided Tour						
16.00	3.30 pm						
16.30							
17.00							
17.30							
18.00							
18.30							Clan MacDougall
19.00							Gathering Dinner
19.30							Dance
20.00							
20.30							6 pm for 6.30 pm
21.00							

Sunday 4 th July							
	Dunollie Activities	Local Activities					
9.00		Free Morning					
9.30							
10.00		Local Church					
10.30		Services Available					
11.00		(Times TBC)					
11.30							
12.00	Clarsach Workshop						
12.30	12 pm- 1 pm						
13.00							
13.30							
14.00							
14.30	Farewell Procession						
15.00	& Refreshments						
15.30	2 pm						
16.00							
16.30							
17.00							
17.30							
18.00							
18.30							